1 Information has been restated and presented on a continuing operations basis. Discontinued operations include the Group’s life insurance businesses in Australia and New Zealand
2 Level 2 capital ratio
3 Comparative information for the years ended 30 June 2017 and 30 June 2016 have not been restated and are presented on an aggregated basis, inclusive of discontinued

operations, as reported in the Profit Announcement for the Year Ended 30 June 2017, except for the Net Stable Funding Ratio, which is a new disclosure

3.8.7 Impact of the Offer on CBA
The Offer raises Tier 1 Capital to satisfy CBA’s regulatory capital requirements and maintain the diversity of CBA’s
sources and types of funding.

The net proceeds of the Offer will be used to fund CBA’s business. The Offer will not have a material impact on CBA’s
cash flow.

The following pro forma adjustments show the changes that would be made to CBA’s consolidated balance sheet as
at 31 December 2017 assuming the Offer was completed, A$1.25 billion of PERLS X were issued and issue costs
of A$19 million were incurred on 31 December 2017. CBA has the ability to raise more or less than A$1.25 billion of
PERLS X.

48

Section THREE Information About CBA (continued)

Consolidated pro forma Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2017

As reported
A$M

Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma
A$M

Assets

Cash and liquid assets 37,322  1,231  38,553

Receivables due from other financial institutions 6,955 6,955

Assets at fair value through Income Statement:

Trading 34,696 34,696

Insurance 382 382

Other 1,038 1,038

Derivative assets 25,228 25,228

Available-for-sale investments 83,913 83,913

Loans, bills discounted and other receivables 736,316 736,316

Bank acceptances of customers 222 222

Property, plant and equipment 2,635 2,635

Investment in associates and joint ventures 2,750 2,750

Intangible assets 9,038 9,038

Deferred tax assets 1,291 1,291

Other assets 5,249 5,249

Assets held for sale 14,895 14,895

Total assets 961,930 1,231 963,161

Liabilities

Deposits and other public borrowings 624,897 624,897
Payables due to other financial institutions 24,466 24,466
Liabilities at fair value through Income Statement 9,350 9,350
Derivative liabilities 23,563 23,563
Bank acceptances 222 222
Current tax liabilities 642 642
Deferred tax liabilities - -
Other provisions 2,120 2,120
Insurance policy liabilities 481 481
Debt issues 166,510 166,510
Managed funds units on issue - -
Bills payable and other liabilities 8,861 8,861
Liabilities held for sale 14,543 14,543

875,655 875,655

Loan capital 20,184 1,231 21,415

Total liabilities 895,839 1,231 897,070

Net assets 66,091 - 66,091

Shareholders’ Equity

Ordinary share capital 36,776 36,776
Reserves 1,494 1,494
Retained profits 27,267 27,267
Shareholders’ Equity attributable to Equity holders of CBA 65,537 - 65,537
Non-controlling interests 554 554
Total Shareholders’ Equity 66,091 - 66,091

49

A
P

P
E

N
D

IX
 A

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 1
K

E
Y

 D
A

T
E

S
S

E
C

T
IO

N
 4

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 2
S

E
C

T
IO

N
 5

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 7
S

E
C

T
IO

N
 6

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 3

PERLS X Prospectus

The following pro forma adjustments show the changes that would be made to relevant financial ratios as at
31 December 2017 assuming the Offer was completed, A$1.25 billion of PERLS X were issued and issue costs of
A$19 million were incurred, on 31 December 2017.

Pro forma relevant financial ratios as at 31 December 2017

As reported
Pro forma

adjustment Pro forma

Operating Expense to Total Operating Income Ratio